IHS Inc. Form 8-K January 12, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): January 12, 2016

Commission file number 001-32511

IHS INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization)

15 Inverness Way East
Englewood, CO 80112
(Address of principal executive offices)
(303) 790 0600
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

13 3769440 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

Former name or former address, if changed since last report: Not Applicable

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

ITEM 2.02. RESULTS OF OPERATIONS AND FINANCIAL CONDITION.

On January 12, 2016, IHS Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IHS" or "we" or "us" or "our"), issued a media release announcing earnings for the fourth quarter and fiscal year ended November 30, 2015. In addition, IHS posted to its website supplemental information related to the earnings and guidance information provided by IHS, including overviews of two recent acquisitions. The media release and supplemental information are furnished as exhibits to this Form 8-K and are posted on our website (www.ihs.com). In addition, the media release has been distributed through a newswire release.

ITEM 7.01. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.

The supplemental information furnished by IHS and posted to its website as described above under Item 2.02 is hereby incorporated by reference into this Item 7.01.

ITEM 9.01. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

(d) Exhibits

99.1 Media release dated January 12, 2016.

99.2 Supplemental information dated January 12, 2016.

The information furnished in connection with this current report on Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

IHS INC.

Date: January 12, 2016

By: /s/ Todd S. Hyatt Todd S. Hyatt Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer